503122692 01/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3169300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC.	07/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION EAST	
Street Address:	DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION EAST	
Internal Address:	9815 DAVID TAYLOR DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14557562

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6355

Email: Assignment@ldlkm.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIPI 3.0-592 DIV CON (E)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVY E. ZONERAICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Davy E. Zoneraich/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TIPI 3.0-592 DIV CON (E) () ASSIGNMENT NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=TIPI 3.0-592 DIV CON (E) () ASSIGNMENT NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT 503122692 REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0480



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC." TO "DIGITALOPTICS CORPORATION EAST", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3230629 8100

110786867

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bollock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8878540

DATE: 07-01-11

PATENT REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0481 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:26 PM 07/01/2011 FTLED 02:16 PM 07/01/2011 SRV 110786867 - 3230629 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

TESSERA NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Tessera North America, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was originally incorporated on May 18, 2000 pursuant to the General Corporation Law.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is DigitalOptics Corporation East,"

3. The foregoing amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly executed as of the 30th day of June, 2011.

Tessera North America, Inc.

/s/ Michael Anthofer

Michael Anthofer

Executive Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

SV\826960.1

PATENT REEL: 034720 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 01/05/2015